
 

AGENDA 
Town of Atherton 

CITY COUNCIL/ATHERTON CHANNEL 
DRAINAGE DISTRICT 

June 10, 2009 
6:00 P.M. 

Town Council Chambers 
91 Ashfield Road 

Atherton, California 
Special Meeting 

 
 
 

 
 
 
6:00 P.M.  ROLL CALL  Lewis, Dobbie, Marsala, McKeithen, Carlson 

 
6:02 P.M. PUBLIC COMMENTS 

 
6:10 P.M. REGULAR AGENDA 
 

1. APPROVAL OF NBS COST ALLOCATION PLAN  
 Report: City Manager Jerry Gruber, Finance Director Louise Ho 

 
7:15 P.M. PUBLIC HEARING 
 

2. FISCAL YEAR 2009/2010 OPERATING/CAPITAL BUDGET 
Report: City Manager Jerry Gruber, Finance Director Louise Ho 

 
 
8:15 P.M. PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
8:30 P.M. ADJOURN  
 
 

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact the City 
Clerk’s Office at (650) 752-0500.  Notification of 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable 

arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.  (29 CRF 35.104 ADA Title II) 
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Date posted: 060509 



Item No. 1 

 

Town of Atherton 

 
CITY COUNCIL STAFF REPORT 
 
TO:  HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
  JEROME GRUBER, CITY MANAGER 
 
FROM: LOUISE HO, FINANCE DIRECTOR 
 
DATE: FOR THE MEETING OF JUNE 10, 2009 
 
SUBJECT: OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
Accept and approve the model developed by NBS to calculate the Town of Atherton overhead 
cost. 
 
DISCUSSION 
 
On January 21, 2009, the Town engaged the services of NBS to develop an overhead cost 
allocation plan, fully burdened staff hourly labor rates, and a comprehensive fee study.  NBS has 
completed the cost allocation plan and is presenting the plan to the City Council for acceptance 
and approval.   
 
A Cost Allocation Plan is an internal analytical tool through which a Town can apportion costs 
which have either broad or specific benefit to individual departments within its organization.  
Allocated costs are typically considered overhead or indirect service.  Most overhead/indirect 
service costs are those expenditures which provide support services or oversight to each 
department Town-wide and can include legislative, management, finance, administrative, legal, 
personnel, technology, facilities, and risk management activities.  Allocated costs may also 
include services within non-administrative/support services departments that provide targeted 
benefit to specific departments.  A general example of this would be specific skill sets from one 
department that actually exist to provide support to a department outside its own. 
 
The methods for allocating costs within this analysis are described briefly below: 
 

 



• An organizational analysis is conducted to identify entire departments or functions within 
departments Town-wide which provide either overhead or indirect services broadly or 
specifically to departments outside their own.  (In addition to evaluating published data 
sources, NBS conferred with Town staff on multiple occasions to identify and consider 
allocable overhead and indirect services across all Town departments.)   

 
• Line-item expenditures in each department are linked to the overhead/indirect services 

identified through the organizational analysis to create allocable cost pools for each. 
 

• An allocation factor is assigned to each cost pool.  An allocation factor is a data set used 
as the basis for distributing overhead/indirect service costs to departments receiving 
support or benefit from the cost pool.  Allocation factors can include general data sets, 
such as employee count or budgeted expenditures in each department.  Allocation factors 
can also include estimates of how time is spent across departments.  Since this is a new 
process for the Town, many allocation factors are set to more general data sets; however, 
as the Cost Allocation Plan becomes regular practice for the Town in the years to come, 
collection of additional data sets and assignment of more varying allocation factors will 
occur, resulting in more refined cost allocations.   
 

• Cost allocations are performed.  Each cost pool is distributed across departments 
following the distribution inherent in the selected allocation factor for each pool.  This 
results in a total share of overhead/indirect service costs for each department.   

 
• Various outcomes are generated based on the total share of overhead/indirect service 

costs identified for each department. 
 
Each allocable cost pool has been assigned a factor for use in apportionment across departments, 
as listed in Exhibit 1.  The individual factors are described further as follows: 
 

• City-Wide Budgeted Expenditures: This factor reflects the total operating budget of each 
individual department/division.  Cost pools are allocated Town-wide following the 
proportion of each individual department’s budget in relation to all others.  Use of 
expenditures as a metric for allocating costs links to the broad benefit of general Town-
wide services and oversight that touch each department. 

 
• Full-Time Equivalent Employees (FTEs): This factor reflects the total staffing in each 

individual department/division.  Cost pools are allocated Town-wide following the 
proportion of each individual department’s head-count in relation to all others.  Use of 
FTEs as a metric for allocating costs attempts to best apportion costs that may have labor 
as the most significant underlying variable. 

 
• Building Square Footage: This factor reflects the building area occupied uniquely by each 

individual department/division.  This metric is used to allocate the costs of building 
maintenance in proportion to the space needs of each department, both for its own use 
and the facilitation of programs it oversees. 

 

 



• City Attorney Development Review Time: This factor reflects a 100% allocation to the 
Planning, Building, and Public Works Department of legal services budgeted for 
development review. 

 
• Estimated Code Enforcement Time: This factor reflects estimated time spent by the 

Town’s code enforcement contractor across the departments whose core service/activities 
relate most closely to the contractor’s efforts.  Costs are allocated following the 
distribution of that estimated time. 

 
• Estimated Information Technology Service Usage: This factor reflects estimated time 

spent by the Town’s information technology contractor across the departments served.  
Costs are allocated following the distribution of that estimate time. 

 
 

Exhibit 1. Selected Allocation Factor by Allocable Cost Pool 
 

11 City Council City Council 29,382$              City-Wide Budgeted Expenditures
12 Administration Administration 798,060              City-Wide Budgeted Expenditures
16 City Attorney General Counsel 332,500              City-Wide Budgeted Expenditures
16 City Attorney Development Review Counsel 90,500                City Attorney Development Review Time
18 Finance Finance 509,604              City-Wide Budgeted Expenditures
30 Non-Department General Indirect Activities 323,628              Full-Time Equivalent Employees
30 Non-Department Information Technology 39,624                Estimated IT Service Usage
30 Non-Department Code Enforcement 56,985                Estimated Code Enforcement Time
59 Public Works - Building Maintenance Building Maintenance 248,833              Building Square Footage

Total Allocable Expenditures 2,429,116           

Allocation FactorBudget Unit: 
Department Number and Name - Division

Allocable
Indirect Service or 
Overhead Function

Allocable 
Overhead 

Expenditures

 
 
DRAFT RESULTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009/2010 
 
Under the Cost Allocation Plan, using prospective expenditures for 2009/2010, the resulting 
allocations of Town-wide overhead and other indirect services is listed in Exhibit 2. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Exhibit 2. Allocated Overhead and Indirect Costs for Use in Budget Presentation 
(Refer also to attached Worksheet Series E for a larger view.) 

 
Allocable Indirect Services / Overhead Functions

Department Name-Division City 
Council

Administra
tion

General 
Counsel

Dev.
Review
Counsel

Finance
General 
Indirect 

Activities

Info.
Tech.

Code
Enforce.

Building
Maint.

Total 
Allocation

11 City Council 84$           2,280$      950$         -$              1,456$      -$              1,981$      -$              9,593$      16,345$      
12 Administration 2,280        61,938      25,806      -                39,551      23,818      5,944        6,704        17,755      183,796      
16 City Attorney 1,209        32,830      13,678      -                20,963      2,977        7,925        -                -                79,582        
18 Finance 1,456        39,551      16,478      -                25,255      15,482      1,981        -                11,541      111,744      
20 Planning 561           15,232      6,346        90,500      9,726        2,977        1,981        6,704        6,455        140,482      
25 Building 2,906        78,934      32,887      -                50,404      41,682      1,981        17,598      11,917      238,309      
30 Non-Department 1,310        35,581      14,824      -                22,721      -                -                -                -                74,437        
40 Police 14,490      393,568    163,974    -                251,314    171,788    15,850      5,028        68,522      1,084,534   
50 Public Works - Engineering 693           18,815      7,839        -                12,015      19,054      792           4,190        10,924      74,323        
53 Public Works - Street Maintenance 2,033        55,223      23,008      -                35,263      21,436      792           4,190        12,910      154,857      
57 Public Works - Park Maintenance 797           21,653      9,021        -                13,827      8,336        198           4,190        99,217      157,240      
58 Public Works - Park Programs 852           23,141      9,641        -                14,777      8,336        198           4,190        -                61,136        
59 Public Works - Building Maintenance 711           19,312      8,046        -                12,332      7,741        -                4,190        -                52,332        

Total Allocable Expenditures 29,382      798,060    332,500    90,500      509,604    323,628    39,624      56,985      248,833    2,429,116    
 
 
It should be noted that secondary allocations are performed by the Cost Allocation Plan to 
express the fully-loaded costs of the Town’s direct service and activities.  These secondary 
allocations are used in setting full cost recovery rates, fees, and charges in other analyses; they 
are not used in the budget process and are therefore not discussed in this memo. 
 
NEXT STEPS 
 
The results described in this memo are labeled “draft.”  They are based on the Town’s draft 
budget for Fiscal Year 2009/2010 which may change as the budget process proceeds.  
Furthermore, it is possible that refinements may be made in the Cost Allocation Plan itself as 
budget inputs are revised and as the complete integration of its results in all of the Town’s 
financial planning activities is performed.   
 
 
FISCAL IMPACT 
 
None.    
 
 Prepared by:      Approved by: 
 
 
 
________________________   _______________________ 
Louise Ho      Jerome D. Gruber 
Finance Director     City Manager 
 
Attachment:  Draft Overhead Allocation Plan

 



 

 

Overhead Cost Allocation Plan FY 2009-10 



TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
City Organization and Financial Structure -- Preliminary Draft: Subject to Material Revision --

Dept
Number Department Name [a] Program Name [a] Complete Name for Overhead Cost Allocation Plan

11 City Council City Council 11 City Council - City Council
12 Administration Manager, Clerk, Administration 12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration
16 City Attorney Legal Services 16 City Attorney - Legal Services
18 Finance Accounting & Finance 18 Finance - Accounting & Finance
20 Community Development Planning 20 Community Development - Planning
25 Building Building 25 Building - Building
30 Non-Department 30 Non-Department
40 Police Police Services 40 Police - Police Services
50 Public Works Engineering 50 Public Works - Engineering
53 Public Works Street Maintenance 53 Public Works - Street Maintenance
57 Public Works Park Maintenance 57 Public Works - Park Maintenance
58 Public Works Park Programs 58 Public Works - Park Programs
59 Public Works Building Maintenance 59 Public Works - Building Maintenance

Other Other  Other - Other
Other Other  Other - Other

Notes:

[a] Funds/budget units strictly related to capital expenditures and debt service have been excluded from the organizational structure listed for cost allocation purposes.  This implies that

capital and debt service funds/budget units neither allocate nor receive overhead costs through this plan.

Budget Items Outside of Overhead Cost Allocation Scope
Dept
Number Department Name Program Name Complete Name

Public Works Tennis Fund  Public Works - Tennis Fund
401 Capital Projects Capital Improvement 401 Capital Projects - Capital Improvement
402 Capital Projects Storm Drainage 402 Capital Projects - Storm Drainage
403 Capital Projects Channel Drainage District 403 Capital Projects - Channel Drainage District
406 Capital Projects Facilities Construction 406 Capital Projects - Facilities Construction

Internal Service Funds
Dept
Number Department Name Program Name Complete Name

184 Finance Fleet Management (Equip. Repair & Replace.) 184 Finance - Fleet Management (Equip. Repair & Replace.)
Finance Employee Benefits/Compensated Absences  Finance - Employee Benefits/Compensated Absences
Finance GASB 45  Finance - GASB 45

Worksheet A

Initial Draft Prepared by: NBS - Local Government Solutions (www.nbsgov.com) Page 1 of 44



TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series B
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Labor Organization and Identification of Indirect Services

 
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PLEASE USE DISCRETION IF DISTRIBUTING THIS WORKSHEET.

11 City Council - City Council

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

City Council [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x Mayor -$                      100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Vice Mayor -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Council Member -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Council Member -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Council Member -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

 

12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

Administration [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x City Manager 221,488$          100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Assistant City Manager 197,245            100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Executive Assistant/Deputy City Clerk 105,848            100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Office Specialist 90,190              100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 614,770            100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

Indirect Service 
or Overhead Direct Service

Note: This page is not used to catalog the actual costs that will be allocated.  It is used only to identify departments and/or functions that should be allocated as overhead. Refer to Worksheet C for the actual costs 
to be allocated.

Personnel Number and Position Description
Total 

Salary/Wage & 
Benefits

Distribution to Service Type

Indirect Service 
or Overhead Direct Service

Distribution to Service Type

Personnel Number and Position Description
Total 

Salary/Wage & 
Benefits

Initial Draft Prepared by: NBS - Local Government Solutions (www.nbsgov.com) Page 2 of 44



TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series B
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Labor Organization and Identification of Indirect Services

 
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PLEASE USE DISCRETION IF DISTRIBUTING THIS WORKSHEET.

Note: This page is not used to catalog the actual costs that will be allocated.  It is used only to identify departments and/or functions that should be allocated as overhead. Refer to Worksheet C for the actual costs 
to be allocated.

16 City Attorney - Legal Services

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

General 
Counsel

Development 
Review 
Counsel

[Other] [Other] [Other]

x Position -$                      100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

18 Finance - Accounting & Finance

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

Finance [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x Finance Director 212,118$          100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Asst Finance Director -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Accountant 101,139            100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Finance Assistant (.6) 60,602              100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 373,858            100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

Total 
Salary/Wage & 

Benefits

Personnel Number and Position Description

Indirect Service 
or Overhead Direct Service

Total 
Salary/Wage & 

Benefits

Distribution to Service Type

Indirect Service 
or Overhead Direct Service

Personnel Number and Position Description

Distribution to Service Type

Initial Draft Prepared by: NBS - Local Government Solutions (www.nbsgov.com) Page 3 of 44



TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series B
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Labor Organization and Identification of Indirect Services

 
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PLEASE USE DISCRETION IF DISTRIBUTING THIS WORKSHEET.

Note: This page is not used to catalog the actual costs that will be allocated.  It is used only to identify departments and/or functions that should be allocated as overhead. Refer to Worksheet C for the actual costs 
to be allocated.

20 Community Development - Planning

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x Position -$                      0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

25 Building - Building

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x Building Official 206,993$          0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Senior Bldg Inspector 122,115            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Building Inspector 128,403            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Building Inspector 124,898            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Arborist 107,813            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Permit Technician 91,717              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Office Specialist 88,372              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 870,309            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

Distribution to Service Type

Personnel Number and Position Description Indirect Service 
or Overhead Direct Service

Personnel Number and Position Description
Total 

Salary/Wage & 
Benefits

Total 
Salary/Wage & 

Benefits

Distribution to Service Type

Indirect Service 
or Overhead Direct Service

Initial Draft Prepared by: NBS - Local Government Solutions (www.nbsgov.com) Page 4 of 44



TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series B
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Labor Organization and Identification of Indirect Services

 
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PLEASE USE DISCRETION IF DISTRIBUTING THIS WORKSHEET.

Note: This page is not used to catalog the actual costs that will be allocated.  It is used only to identify departments and/or functions that should be allocated as overhead. Refer to Worksheet C for the actual costs 
to be allocated.

30 Non-Department

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

General 
Indirect 

Activities

Information 
Technology

Code 
Enforcement [Other] [Other]

x Position -$                      100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

Direct ServiceIndirect Service 
or Overhead

Personnel Number and Position Description
Total 

Salary/Wage & 
Benefits

Distribution to Service Type
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series B
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Labor Organization and Identification of Indirect Services

 
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PLEASE USE DISCRETION IF DISTRIBUTING THIS WORKSHEET.

Note: This page is not used to catalog the actual costs that will be allocated.  It is used only to identify departments and/or functions that should be allocated as overhead. Refer to Worksheet C for the actual costs 
to be allocated.

40 Police - Police Services

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x Chief of Police 259,537$          0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Lieutenant 221,902            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Sergeant (84 hrs) 178,739            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Sergeant (84 hrs) 181,541            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Sergeant (84 hrs) 186,665            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Sergeant (84 hrs) 169,649            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Sergeant (80 hrs) 183,985            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) 157,302            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) 158,843            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) 141,299            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) 152,236            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (80 hrs) 162,124            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) 147,613            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (80 hrs) 153,808            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) 148,499            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (80 hrs) 144,001            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) 157,302            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) 152,236            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (80 hrs) 156,954            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) - Vacant -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Officer (84 hrs) 123,978            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Com Supervisor 139,098            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Dispatcher 106,373            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Dispatcher 106,373            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Dispatcher 106,373            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Dispatcher - Vacant -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x CSO/Dispatcher 80,521              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Police Lieutenant (100,000)           0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Indirect Service 
or Overhead Direct Service

Distribution to Service Type

Personnel Number and Position Description
Total 

Salary/Wage & 
Benefits
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series B
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Labor Organization and Identification of Indirect Services

 
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PLEASE USE DISCRETION IF DISTRIBUTING THIS WORKSHEET.

Note: This page is not used to catalog the actual costs that will be allocated.  It is used only to identify departments and/or functions that should be allocated as overhead. Refer to Worksheet C for the actual costs 
to be allocated.

40 Police - Police Services (Continued)

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x Part-Time Temp Dispatcher 5,580$              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Part-Time Temp Dispatcher 5,259                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Part-Time Temp Dispatcher 2,629                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Part-Time Temp Dispatcher 12,599              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Part-Time Temp Dispatcher 465                   0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Part-Time Temp Dispatcher 1,753                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Part-Time Temp Dispatcher 1,315                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Part-Time Temp Dispatcher 5,259                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Part-Time Temp Dispatcher 6,299                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Reserve Officer 7,037                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Reserve Officer 16,348              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Reserve Officer 9,412                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Reserve Officer 6,656                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Reserve Officer 7,037                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Administrative Assistant 55,483              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 3,920,084         0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

Personnel Number and Position Description
Total 

Salary/Wage & 
Benefits

Distribution to Service Type

Indirect Service 
or Overhead Direct Service
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series B
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Labor Organization and Identification of Indirect Services

 
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PLEASE USE DISCRETION IF DISTRIBUTING THIS WORKSHEET.

Note: This page is not used to catalog the actual costs that will be allocated.  It is used only to identify departments and/or functions that should be allocated as overhead. Refer to Worksheet C for the actual costs 
to be allocated.

50 Public Works - Engineering

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x PW Director (.6) 124,931$          0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Superintendent (.1) 17,954              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Assistant Engineer 106,047            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Supervisor (.5) 64,140              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Office Specialist 83,480              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 396,552            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

53 Public Works - Street Maintenance

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x PW Director (.1) 20,822$            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Superintendent (.4) 72,015              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Supervisor (.5) 64,953              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Maint Worker I (.8) 74,393              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Maint Worker II (.9) 84,982              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Maint Worker II (.9) 88,385              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 405,551            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

Direct Service

Distribution to Service Type
Total 

Salary/Wage & 
Benefits

Personnel Number and Position Description

Total 
Salary/Wage & 

Benefits
Personnel Number and Position Description

Distribution to Service Type

Direct ServiceIndirect Service 
or Overhead

Indirect Service 
or Overhead
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series B
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Labor Organization and Identification of Indirect Services

 
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PLEASE USE DISCRETION IF DISTRIBUTING THIS WORKSHEET.

Note: This page is not used to catalog the actual costs that will be allocated.  It is used only to identify departments and/or functions that should be allocated as overhead. Refer to Worksheet C for the actual costs 
to be allocated.

57 Public Works - Park Maintenance

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x PW Director (.1) 20,861$            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Superintendent (.2) 35,933              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Park Supervisor 122,958            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Park/Facil Maint Worker II (.1) 9,598                0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 189,350            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

58 Public Works - Park Programs

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x PW Director (.1) 20,861$            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Park Program Manager (.8) 99,057              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Park/Facil Maint Worker II (.5) 48,802              0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 168,721            0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

Direct Service
Personnel Number and Position Description

Total 
Salary/Wage & 

Benefits

Distribution to Service Type

Indirect Service 
or Overhead

Distribution to Service Type

Indirect Service 
or Overhead

Direct Service
Personnel Number and Position Description

Total 
Salary/Wage & 

Benefits
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series B
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Labor Organization and Identification of Indirect Services

 
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PLEASE USE DISCRETION IF DISTRIBUTING THIS WORKSHEET.

Note: This page is not used to catalog the actual costs that will be allocated.  It is used only to identify departments and/or functions that should be allocated as overhead. Refer to Worksheet C for the actual costs 
to be allocated.

59 Public Works - Building Maintenance

Allocation of Staff Time to Functions of Indirect Service or Overhead

Building 
Maintenance [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

x PW Director (.1) 20,861$            100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Superintendent (.3) 53,900              100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Park Program Manager (.2) 24,764              100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Maint Worker I (.2) 18,395              100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Park/Facil Maint Worker II (.3) 28,794              100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Maint Worker II (.1) 9,352                100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x PW Maint Worker II (.1) 9,730                100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
x Position -                        100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 165,797            100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Notes:

Personnel Number and Position Description
Total 

Salary/Wage & 
Benefits

Distribution to Service Type

Indirect Service 
or Overhead Direct Service
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

11 City Council - City Council

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
City Council [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Advertising/Publishing 2,000$              100.0% 0.0% 2,000$              2,000$                -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Bus Meeting & Meals 1,100                100.0% 0.0% 1,100                1,100                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 1,950                100.0% 0.0% 1,950                1,950                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Membership/Dues 8,407                100.0% 0.0% 8,407                8,407                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Water 625                   100.0% 0.0% 625                   625                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Conferences 5,000                100.0% 0.0% 5,000                5,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Mileage Reimbursement 1,300                100.0% 0.0% 1,300                1,300                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Boards & Commissions 2,000                100.0% 0.0% 2,000                2,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Special Events & Awards -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Equip & Furniture 7,000                100.0% 0.0% 7,000                7,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Computer Services Charge -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 29,382              29,382              29,382                -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Expenditure Description
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Portion for Indirect/Overhead Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Budgeted 
Expenditure

Worksheet Series C
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
Administration [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Regular Salaries 453,964$          100.0% 0.0% 453,964$          453,964$            -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Part-Time Permanent -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Temporary Help -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Overtime 5,000                100.0% 0.0% 5,000                5,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Medicare Tax 6,582                100.0% 0.0% 6,582                6,582                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Social Security Tax -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contrib- ER 59,483              100.0% 0.0% 59,483              59,483                -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contrib- EE 31,777              100.0% 0.0% 31,777              31,777                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Deferred Compensation -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Health Insurance 46,442              100.0% 0.0% 46,442              46,442                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Retiree Healthcare 91,898              100.0% 0.0% 91,898              91,898                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dental Insurance 6,778                100.0% 0.0% 6,778                6,778                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vision Insurance 636                   100.0% 0.0% 636                   636                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Workers' Compensation 754                   100.0% 0.0% 754                   754                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Life & ADD Insurance 890                   100.0% 0.0% 890                   890                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
LTD Insurance 2,663                100.0% 0.0% 2,663                2,663                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Unemployment Insurance 4,540                100.0% 0.0% 4,540                4,540                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Auto Allowance 4,800                100.0% 0.0% 4,800                4,800                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Educational Reimbursement 1,000                100.0% 0.0% 1,000                1,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
EE Benefits Earned 4,540                100.0% 0.0% 4,540                4,540                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Recruitment Costs 1,000                100.0% 0.0% 1,000                1,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Labor Relation Services 14,000              100.0% 0.0% 14,000              14,000                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Repair Machinery & Equip 4,800                100.0% 0.0% 4,800                4,800                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Facility Repair -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Advertising - Noticing 2,500                100.0% 0.0% 2,500                2,500                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Training and Workshops 5,668                100.0% 0.0% 5,668                5,668                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Disaster Preparedness -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Human Resources Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 3,000                100.0% 0.0% 3,000                3,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Subscriptions 800                   100.0% 0.0% 800                   800                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Memberships & Dues 15,280              100.0% 0.0% 15,280              15,280                -                     -                     -                     -                     

External Printing Services 12,000              100.0% 0.0% 12,000              12,000                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage 1,000                100.0% 0.0% 1,000                1,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     

Expenditure Description

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

Budgeted 
Expenditure

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
Administration [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Utilities - Electricity 6,000$              100.0% 0.0% 6,000$              6,000$                -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Utilities - Gas 650                   100.0% 0.0% 650                   650                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Water 485                   100.0% 0.0% 485                   485                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Telephone 600                   100.0% 0.0% 600                   600                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Conferences 2,000                100.0% 0.0% 2,000                2,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Business Meetings & Meals 1,230                100.0% 0.0% 1,230                1,230                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Special Events & Awards 1,800                100.0% 0.0% 1,800                1,800                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Election Expense -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Equipment 3,000                100.0% 0.0% 3,000                3,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Equip & Furn 500                   100.0% 0.0% 500                   500                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 798,060            798,060            798,060              -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

16 City Attorney - Legal Services

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
General Counsel

Development 
Review 
Counsel

[Other] [Other] [Other]

City Attorney - Retainer 132,000$          100.0% 0.0% 132,000$          132,000$            -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
City Attorney - Planning 48,000              100.0% 0.0% 48,000              -                          48,000            -                     -                     -                     
City Attorney - Building 27,500              100.0% 0.0% 27,500              -                          27,500            -                     -                     -                     
City Attorney - DPW Eng 15,000              100.0% 0.0% 15,000              -                          15,000            -                     -                     -                     
City Attorney - Other Services 200,500            100.0% 0.0% 200,500            200,500              -                     -                     -                     -                     
Attorney - Other Legal -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Labor Relations Service -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Litigation Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Facility Repair -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Membership/Dues -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Travel & Meetings -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Liability Claims -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Service Charge -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 423,000            423,000            332,500              90,500            -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

18 Finance - Accounting & Finance

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
Finance [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Regular Salaries 261,601$          100.0% 0.0% 261,601$          261,601$            -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Part-Time Permanent Salaries -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Temporary Help -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Overtime -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Medicare 3,793                100.0% 0.0% 3,793                3,793                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Social Security Tax -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contrib- ER 34,278              100.0% 0.0% 34,278              34,278                -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contrib- EE 18,312              100.0% 0.0% 18,312              18,312                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Health Insurance 48,279              100.0% 0.0% 48,279              48,279                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Retiree Health 34,434              100.0% 0.0% 34,434              34,434                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dental Insurance 4,462                100.0% 0.0% 4,462                4,462                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vision Insurance 674                   100.0% 0.0% 674                   674                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Workers' Compensation 434                   100.0% 0.0% 434                   434                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Life & ADD Insurance 406                   100.0% 0.0% 406                   406                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
LTD Insurance 1,621                100.0% 0.0% 1,621                1,621                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Unemployment Insurance 2,616                100.0% 0.0% 2,616                2,616                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
EE Benefits Earned 2,616                100.0% 0.0% 2,616                2,616                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Audit & Financial 42,057              100.0% 0.0% 42,057              42,057                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Technical Services 24,584              100.0% 0.0% 24,584              24,584                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Repair Machinery & Equip 1,000                100.0% 0.0% 1,000                1,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
External Printing Service 3,000                100.0% 0.0% 3,000                3,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Training and Workshops 5,084                100.0% 0.0% 5,084                5,084                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 3,000                100.0% 0.0% 3,000                3,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Subscriptions 750                   100.0% 0.0% 750                   750                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Misc. Computer Parts 500                   100.0% 0.0% 500                   500                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Memberships & Dues 1,205                100.0% 0.0% 1,205                1,205                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Telephone -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Conferences 1,300                100.0% 0.0% 1,300                1,300                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Mileage Reimbursement 600                   100.0% 0.0% 600                   600                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Equipment 3,000                100.0% 0.0% 3,000                3,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Machines & Furniture -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead

Expenditure Description
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

18 Finance - Accounting & Finance (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
Finance [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Trsfr to Computer Services Fd -$                      100.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Trsfr to Equip Replace Fund 10,000              100.0% 0.0% 10,000              10,000                -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 509,604            509,604            509,604              -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

20 Community Development - Planning

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Contract Planner 177,077$          0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Zoning Code Update -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
General Plan Update 4,900                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Housing Element 7,350                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Historical Artifacts -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Advertising/Noticing 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Plan Review -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Printing - External Service 2,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Electricity 230                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Gas 150                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Water 50                     0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 196,257            -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

25 Building - Building

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Regular Salaries 597,738$          0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Temporary Help -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Overtime -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Medicare 8,667                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Social Security Tax -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PER Retire Contrb- ER 78,322              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contrb- EE 41,842              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Health Insurance 83,686              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Retiree Healthcare 74,878              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dental Insurance 11,497              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vision Insurance 1,413                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Workers' Compensation 25,454              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Life & ADD Insurance 909                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
LTD Insurance 4,282                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Unemployment Insurance 5,977                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Uniforms 600                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Auto Allowance 15,900              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
EE Benefits Earned 5,977                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Technical Service 8,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
City Attorney Retainer -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Planner -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Plan Reviewer -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vehicle Repair & Maint 600                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equip Repair & Maint 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Advertising/Publishing -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Plan Review -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Code Enforcement -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Environment Programs -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Inspection -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Environ Report Service -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 6,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Subscriptions 905                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Microfilms 7,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Safety Supplies & Matls 5,785                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Software -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

Expenditure Description
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

25 Building - Building (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Oil & Gasoline 600$                 0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Recycling -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Memberships & Dues 2,145                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Electricity 1,380                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Gas 900                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Water 300                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Communication 1,650                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Conferences 7,640                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Equipment 2,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Equip & Furniture 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Trsfr to Computer Service -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Trsfr to Equip Replace Fd 10,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 1,017,047         -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

30 Non-Department

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor

General Indirect 
Activities

Information 
Technology

Code 
Enforcement [Other] [Other]

Retiree Health -$                      100.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Audit & Financial -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Code Enforcement Services 56,985              100.0% 0.0% 56,985              -                          -                     56,985            -                     -                     
Other Contract Services 14,480              100.0% 0.0% 14,480              14,480                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Environmental Programs Committee 29,900              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
IT Support 32,324              100.0% 0.0% 32,324              -                          32,324            -                     -                     -                     
Misc Computer Parts & Supplies 7,300                100.0% 0.0% 7,300                -                          7,300              -                     -                     -                     
Other Supplies & Materials 4,000                100.0% 0.0% 4,000                4,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Memberships & Dues 5,719                100.0% 0.0% 5,719                5,719                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Banking Services 10,500              100.0% 0.0% 10,500              10,500                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Liability Insurance 190,937            100.0% 0.0% 190,937            190,937              -                     -                     -                     -                     
Property Insurance 5,139                100.0% 0.0% 5,139                5,139                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Employment Practice Liability Insurance 36,000              100.0% 0.0% 36,000              36,000                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Employee Assistance Program 3,510                100.0% 0.0% 3,510                3,510                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contribution - SSV 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contribution - HIP 2,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contribution - Sustainable San Mateo Cty 1,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage 16,843              100.0% 0.0% 16,843              16,843                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Telephone 23,500              100.0% 0.0% 23,500              23,500                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Election Cost 13,000              100.0% 0.0% 13,000              13,000                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Post Office Expense 3,820                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 458,457            420,237            323,628              39,624            56,985            -                     -                     

Notes:

Expenditure Description

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to FunctionPortion for Indirect/Overhead

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Budgeted 
Expenditure

Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

40 Police - Police Services

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Regular Salaries 2,026,451$       0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Part-time Permanent -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dispatcher Salaries 319,280            0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Reserve Salaries 39,872              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Temporary Help 82,673              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Overtime 161,000            0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Reimbursed Salaries -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Medicare Tax 37,240              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Social Security 1,490                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - ER 718,922            0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - EE 182,971            0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Deferred Comp-ER Paid 6,386                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Health Insurance 328,296            0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Retiree Healthcare 359,631            0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dental Insurance 38,953              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vision Insurance 6,072                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Workers' Compensation 94,506              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Life & ADD Insurance 3,251                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
LTD Insurance 17,572              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Unemployment Insurance 25,683              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Uniforms 16,150              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Educational Reimbursement 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
EE Benefits Earned 48,915              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Technical Services 57,905              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Animal Control Services 50,951              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equip Maint - Vehicles 35,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equip Maint - Other 4,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Facility Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Training & Workshops 6,300                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
SMC Booking Fees 4,139                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Citation Processing 541                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services 57,197              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Recruitment Cost 5,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Printing - External Service 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 5,850                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Subscriptions 746                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

40 Police - Police Services (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Safety Supplies & Materials 6,000$              0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
POST Training 20,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
K-9 Expenses 22,269              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vehicles Supplies -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Oil and Gasoline 61,800              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Supplies & Matls 31,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Memberships & Dues 2,101                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Electricity 21,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Gas 1,100                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities  - Water 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Communication 40,622              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Conferences 5,815                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Mileage Reimbursement 300                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Disaster/Emergency 2,800                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Special Events & Awards -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent Facilities 8,590                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Non-Cap Off Mach & Furn -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Non-Cap Tools & Equip -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Misc. Capital Outlay -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Improvements -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Mach & Equip 25,185              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vehicles & Accessories -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Equip 4,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Equip & Furniture 700                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Svs Charge -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Trsfr to Equip Replace Fd 69,800              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 5,071,024         -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

50 Public Works - Engineering

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Regular Salaries 295,213$          0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Part-Time Permanent -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Temporary Help -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Overtime -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Standby Pay 1,475                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Medicare Insurance 4,281                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Social Security -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - ER 38,682              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - EE 20,665              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Health Insurance 22,297              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Retiree Healthcare 11,864              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dental Insurance 5,277                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vision Insurance 466                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Workers Compensation 3,607                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Life & ADD Insurance 437                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
LTD Insurance 1,994                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Unemployment Insurance 2,952                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Uniforms -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Auto Allowance 2,160                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
EE Benefits Earned 2,952                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Salary Allocated to CIP (214,060)           0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Engineering 3,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Plan Reviewer -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vehicle Repair & Maint 400                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equipment Repair & Maint 100                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Security -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Facility Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Catering Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
HVAC Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Electrical Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Roof Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Tree Maintenance -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Pesticides & Fertilizer -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Street Sweeping -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Lndscp Maint. -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Traffic Signal Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

Expenditure Description
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Portion for Indirect/Overhead

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Budgeted 
Expenditure
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

50 Public Works - Engineering (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Street Light Repair & Maint -$                      0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Advertising/Publishing 5,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Training & Workshops 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Inspection & Testing -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Disaster Preparedness -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Technical Services 6,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 3,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Safety Supplies & Matls 1,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Software 6,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Supplies 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Supplies -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Landscape Supplies -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Construction Matls -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Minor Tools & Equip 250                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Gas & Oil 750                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Supplies & Matls -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Membership/Dues 6,366                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage 200                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Electricity 690                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Gas 450                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Water 150                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Sewer -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Communication 1,550                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Conferences 264                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Credit Card Merchant Fees -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Facilities -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Tools & Equipment -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Improvements -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Machinery & Equipment -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Equipment 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Machines & Furn 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

50 Public Works - Engineering (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Administrative Services -$                      0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Computer Services Charg -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equip Replace Charges -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 242,431            -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Initial Draft Prepared by: NBS - Local Government Solutions (www.nbsgov.com) Page 25 of 44



TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

53 Public Works - Street Maintenance

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Regular Salaries 260,692$          0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Part-Time Permanent -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Temporary Help 10,165              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Overtime 2,305                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Standby Pay 9,145                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Medicare Insurance 3,927                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Social Security 630                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - ER 34,159              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - EE 18,248              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Health Insurance 52,597              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Retiree Healthcare -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dental Insurance 5,912                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vision Insurance 873                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Workers Compensation 14,556              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Life & ADD Insurance 445                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
LTD Insurance 1,891                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Unemployment Insurance 2,709                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Uniforms 3,450                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Auto Allowance 360                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
EE Benefits Earned 2,607                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Salary Allocated to CIP -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Engineering -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Plan Reviewer -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vehicle Repair & Maint 2,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equipment Repair & Maint 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Security -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Facility Repair & Maint 6,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Catering Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
HVAC Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Electrical Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Roof Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Tree Maintenance 50,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Pesticides & Fertilizer 5,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Street Sweeping 21,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

53 Public Works - Street Maintenance (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Contract Lndscp Maint. -$                      0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Traffic Signal Repair & Maint 20,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Street Light Repair & Maint 35,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Advertising/Publishing -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Training & Workshops 1,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Inspection & Testing 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services 5,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Disaster Preparedness -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Technical Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 100                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Safety Supplies & Matls 1,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Software 1,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Supplies 250                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Supplies -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Landscape Supplies 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Construction Matls 15,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Minor Tools & Equip 1,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Gas & Oil 10,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Supplies & Matls -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Membership/Dues 258                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Electricity 52,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Gas 1,200                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Water 10,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Sewer -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Communication 2,700                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Conferences 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Credit Card Merchant Fees -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Facilities -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Tools & Equipment 20,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Improvements -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Machinery & Equipment 3,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

53 Public Works - Street Maintenance (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Computer Equipment 2,000$              0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Office Machines & Furn 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Services Charg -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equip Replace Charges 17,361              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 711,540            -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

57 Public Works - Park Maintenance

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Regular Salaries 133,984$          0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Part-Time Permanent -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Temporary Help 22,540              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Overtime 819                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Standby Pay 2,950                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Medicare Insurance 2,270                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Social Security 1,397                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - ER 17,556              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - EE 9,379                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Health Insurance 11,866              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Retiree Healthcare 4,423                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dental Insurance 2,308                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vision Insurance 218                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Workers Compensation 8,009                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Life & ADD Insurance 182                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
LTD Insurance 1,018                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Unemployment Insurance 1,565                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Uniforms 813                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Auto Allowance 360                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
EE Benefits Earned 1,340                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Salary Allocated to CIP -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Engineering -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Plan Reviewer -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vehicle Repair & Maint 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equipment Repair & Maint 2,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Security -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Facility Repair & Maint 2,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Catering Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
HVAC Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Electrical Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Roof Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Tree Maintenance 10,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Pesticides & Fertilizer 10,000              0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Street Sweeping -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

57 Public Works - Park Maintenance (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Contract Lndscp Maint. -$                      0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Traffic Signal Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Street Light Repair & Maint 2,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Advertising/Publishing -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Training & Workshops 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Inspection & Testing 3,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Disaster Preparedness -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Technical Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 100                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Safety Supplies & Matls 750                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Software 1,200                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Supplies 100                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Supplies 2,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Landscape Supplies 5,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Construction Matls 2,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Minor Tools & Equip 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Gas & Oil 1,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Supplies & Matls -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Membership/Dues 200                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Electricity 3,500                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Gas -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Water -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Sewer -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

57 Public Works - Park Maintenance (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Communication 515$                 0.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Conferences 100                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Credit Card Merchant Fees -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Facilities -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Tools & Equipment 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Improvements -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Machinery & Equipment 1,000                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Equipment -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Machines & Furn 500                   0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Services Charg -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equip Replace Charges 2,531                0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 278,994            -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

58 Public Works - Park Programs

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Regular Salaries 116,262$          0.0% 100.0% 116,262$          -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Part-Time Permanent -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Temporary Help 55,687              0.0% 100.0% 55,687              -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Overtime 314                   0.0% 100.0% 314                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Standby Pay -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Medicare Insurance 2,493                0.0% 100.0% 2,493                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Social Security 3,453                0.0% 100.0% 3,453                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - ER 15,234              0.0% 100.0% 15,234              -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - EE 8,138                0.0% 100.0% 8,138                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Health Insurance 20,730              0.0% 100.0% 20,730              -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Retiree Healthcare -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dental Insurance 2,360                0.0% 100.0% 2,360                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vision Insurance 300                   0.0% 100.0% 300                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Workers Compensation 4,837                0.0% 100.0% 4,837                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Life & ADD Insurance 171                   0.0% 100.0% 171                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
LTD Insurance 884                   0.0% 100.0% 884                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Unemployment Insurance 1,719                0.0% 100.0% 1,719                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Uniforms 813                   0.0% 100.0% 813                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Auto Allowance 360                   0.0% 100.0% 360                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
EE Benefits Earned 1,163                0.0% 100.0% 1,163                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Salary Allocated to CIP -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Engineering -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Plan Reviewer -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vehicle Repair & Maint 500                   0.0% 100.0% 500                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equipment Repair & Maint 500                   0.0% 100.0% 500                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Security -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Facility Repair & Maint 2,000                0.0% 100.0% 2,000                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Catering Services 500                   0.0% 100.0% 500                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Services -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
HVAC Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Electrical Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Roof Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Tree Maintenance -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Pesticides & Fertilizer -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Street Sweeping -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

58 Public Works - Park Programs (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Contract Lndscp Maint. -$                      0.0% 100.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Traffic Signal Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Street Light Repair & Maint -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Advertising/Publishing 18,000              0.0% 100.0% 18,000              -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Training & Workshops 500                   0.0% 100.0% 500                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Inspection & Testing -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Disaster Preparedness -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Technical Services -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies 100                   0.0% 100.0% 100                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Safety Supplies & Matls -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Software -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Supplies 250                   0.0% 100.0% 250                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Supplies 6,000                0.0% 100.0% 6,000                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Landscape Supplies 2,500                0.0% 100.0% 2,500                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Construction Matls 1,000                0.0% 100.0% 1,000                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Minor Tools & Equip 500                   0.0% 100.0% 500                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Gas & Oil -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Supplies & Matls -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Membership/Dues -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Electricity 11,650              0.0% 100.0% 11,650              -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Gas 3,100                0.0% 100.0% 3,100                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Water 2,850                0.0% 100.0% 2,850                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Sewer 2,250                0.0% 100.0% 2,250                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

58 Public Works - Park Programs (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor
[Other] [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Communication 1,050$              0.0% 100.0% 1,050$              -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Conferences -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Credit Card Merchant Fees 3,000                0.0% 100.0% 3,000                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Facilities 4,500                0.0% 100.0% 4,500                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Tools & Equipment 2,000                0.0% 100.0% 2,000                -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Improvements -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Machinery & Equipment -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Equipment -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Machines & Furn 500                   0.0% 100.0% 500                   -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Services Charg -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equip Replace Charges -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        0.0% 100.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 298,167            298,167            -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

59 Public Works - Building Maintenance

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor

Building 
Maintenance [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Regular Salaries 111,814$          100.0% 0.0% 111,814$          111,814$            -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Part-Time Permanent -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Temporary Help -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Overtime -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Standby Pay 1,180                100.0% 0.0% 1,180                1,180                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Medicare Insurance 1,621                100.0% 0.0% 1,621                1,621                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Social Security -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - ER 14,651              100.0% 0.0% 14,651              14,651                -                     -                     -                     -                     
PERS Retire Contr - EE 7,827                100.0% 0.0% 7,827                7,827                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Health Insurance 20,049              100.0% 0.0% 20,049              20,049                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Retiree Healthcare -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Dental Insurance 2,171                100.0% 0.0% 2,171                2,171                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vision Insurance 335                   100.0% 0.0% 335                   335                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Workers Compensation 4,763                100.0% 0.0% 4,763                4,763                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Life & ADD Insurance 176                   100.0% 0.0% 176                   176                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
LTD Insurance 850                   100.0% 0.0% 850                   850                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Unemployment Insurance 1,118                100.0% 0.0% 1,118                1,118                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Uniforms -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Auto Allowance 360                   100.0% 0.0% 360                   360                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
EE Benefits Earned 1,118                100.0% 0.0% 1,118                1,118                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Salary Allocated to CIP -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Engineering -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contract Plan Reviewer -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Vehicle Repair & Maint -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equipment Repair & Maint 500                   100.0% 0.0% 500                   500                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Security 5,000                100.0% 0.0% 5,000                5,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Facility Repair & Maint 15,000              100.0% 0.0% 15,000              15,000                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Catering Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Services 11,000              100.0% 0.0% 11,000              11,000                -                     -                     -                     -                     
HVAC Repair & Maint 7,500                100.0% 0.0% 7,500                7,500                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Electrical Repair & Maint 10,000              100.0% 0.0% 10,000              10,000                -                     -                     -                     -                     
Roof Repair & Maint 5,000                100.0% 0.0% 5,000                5,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Tree Maintenance -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Pesticides & Fertilizer 1,500                100.0% 0.0% 1,500                1,500                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Street Sweeping -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
Expenditure Description Budgeted 

Expenditure

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Portion for Indirect/Overhead

Initial Draft Prepared by: NBS - Local Government Solutions (www.nbsgov.com) Page 35 of 44



TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

59 Public Works - Building Maintenance (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor

Building 
Maintenance [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Contract Lndscp Maint. -$                      100.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Traffic Signal Repair & Maint -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Street Light Repair & Maint -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Advertising/Publishing -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Training & Workshops -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Inspection & Testing 2,500                100.0% 0.0% 2,500                2,500                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Contract Services 500                   100.0% 0.0% 500                   500                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Disaster Preparedness 8,500                100.0% 0.0% 8,500                8,500                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Technical Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Supplies -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Safety Supplies & Matls 100                   100.0% 0.0% 100                   100                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Software -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Supplies -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Custodial Supplies 3,500                100.0% 0.0% 3,500                3,500                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Landscape Supplies 250                   100.0% 0.0% 250                   250                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Construction Matls 2,500                100.0% 0.0% 2,500                2,500                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Minor Tools & Equip 100                   100.0% 0.0% 100                   100                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Gas & Oil -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other Supplies & Matls -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Membership/Dues -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Postage -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Electricity -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Gas -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Water -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Utilities - Sewer 1,350                100.0% 0.0% 1,350                1,350                  -                     -                     -                     -                     

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures
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TOWN OF ATHERTON
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Master Expenditure Detail for Source Fiscal Year 2009/2010

Worksheet Series C

59 Public Works - Building Maintenance (Continued)

Labor 
Distribution 

Factor

Building 
Maintenance [Other] [Other] [Other] [Other]

Communication -$                      100.0% 0.0% -$                      -$                        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   
Conferences -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Credit Card Merchant Fees -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Facilities -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Rent - Tools & Equipment -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Building Improvements -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Machinery & Equipment 6,000                100.0% 0.0% 6,000                6,000                  -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Equipment -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Office Machines & Furn -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Administrative Services -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Computer Services Charg -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
Equip Replace Charges -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     
OTHER -                        100.0% 0.0% -                        -                          -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 248,833            248,833            248,833              -                     -                     -                     -                     

Notes:

Expenditure Description Budgeted 
Expenditure

Portion for Indirect/Overhead
Indirect 
Services 

Expenditures

Distribution of Indirect Service/Overhead Expenditures to Function

...or
Other Allocation 

Factor

Initial Draft Prepared by: NBS - Local Government Solutions (www.nbsgov.com) Page 37 of 44



TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series D
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Inventory of Available Allocation Factors  

FTEs
City-Wide 
Budgeted 

Expenditures

Estimated IT 
Service Usage

Estimated Code 
Enforcement Time

Building Square 
Footage

City Attorney 
Development 
Review Time

Factor Number to Reference in Worksheet E 1 2 3 4 5 6

11 City Council - City Council -                         29,382$                  5.0% 0.0% 966                          0.0%
12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration 4.00                   798,060                  15.0% 11.8% 1,788                       0.0%
16 City Attorney - Legal Services 0.50                   423,000                  20.0% 0.0% -                          0.0%
18 Finance - Accounting & Finance 2.60                   509,604                  5.0% 0.0% 1,162                       0.0%
20 Community Development - Planning 0.50                   196,257                  5.0% 11.8% 650                          100.0%
25 Building - Building 7.00                   1,017,047               5.0% 30.9% 1,200                       0.0%
30 Non-Department -                         458,457                  0.0% 0.0% -                          0.0%
40 Police - Police Services 28.85                 5,071,024               40.0% 8.8% 6,900                       0.0%
50 Public Works - Engineering 3.20                   242,431                  2.0% 7.4% 1,100                       0.0%
53 Public Works - Street Maintenance 3.60                   711,540                  2.0% 7.4% 1,300                       0.0%
57 Public Works - Park Maintenance 1.40                   278,994                  0.5% 7.4% 9,991                       0.0%
58 Public Works - Park Programs 1.40                   298,167                  0.5% 7.4% -                          0.0%
59 Public Works - Building Maintenance 1.30                   248,833                  0.0% 7.4% -                          0.0%
 Other - Other -                         -                               0.0% 0.0% -                          0.0%
 Other - Other -                         -                               0.0% 0.0% -                          0.0%

Total 54.35                 10,282,795             100.0% 100.0% 25,057                     100.0%

Data for All Budget Units
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series D
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Inventory of Available Allocation Factors  

FTEs
City-Wide 
Budgeted 

Expenditures

Estimated IT 
Service Usage

Estimated Code 
Enforcement Time

Building Square 
Footage

City Attorney 
Development 
Review Time

Factor Number to Reference in Worksheet E 1 2 3 4 5 6

11 City Council - City Council 0.0% 0.3% 5.0% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0%
12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration 7.4% 7.8% 15.0% 11.8% 7.1% 0.0%
16 City Attorney - Legal Services 0.9% 4.1% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
18 Finance - Accounting & Finance 4.8% 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0%
20 Community Development - Planning 0.9% 1.9% 5.0% 11.8% 2.6% 100.0%
25 Building - Building 12.9% 9.9% 5.0% 30.9% 4.8% 0.0%
30 Non-Department 0.0% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
40 Police - Police Services 53.1% 49.3% 40.0% 8.8% 27.5% 0.0%
50 Public Works - Engineering 5.9% 2.4% 2.0% 7.4% 4.4% 0.0%
53 Public Works - Street Maintenance 6.6% 6.9% 2.0% 7.4% 5.2% 0.0%
57 Public Works - Park Maintenance 2.6% 2.7% 0.5% 7.4% 39.9% 0.0%
58 Public Works - Park Programs 2.6% 2.9% 0.5% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0%
59 Public Works - Building Maintenance 2.4% 2.4% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0%
 Other - Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
 Other - Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Distribution of Data Sets Across All Budget Units
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series D
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Inventory of Available Allocation Factors  

% of Direct 
Service FTEs

City-Wide 
Budgeted 

Expenditures

Estimated IT 
Service Usage

Estimated Code 
Enforcement Time

Building Square 
Footage

City Attorney 
Development 
Review Time

Factor Number to Reference in Worksheet E 1 2 3 4 5 6

11 City Council - City Council 0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration 0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
16 City Attorney - Legal Services 0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
18 Finance - Accounting & Finance 0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
20 Community Development - Planning 100% 1.1% 2.5% 9.1% 14.5% 3.1% 100.0%
25 Building - Building 100% 15.2% 13.0% 9.1% 38.2% 5.7% 0.0%
30 Non-Department 0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
40 Police - Police Services 100% 62.8% 64.9% 72.7% 10.9% 32.6% 0.0%
50 Public Works - Engineering 100% 7.0% 3.1% 3.6% 9.1% 5.2% 0.0%
53 Public Works - Street Maintenance 100% 7.8% 9.1% 3.6% 9.1% 6.1% 0.0%
57 Public Works - Park Maintenance 100% 3.0% 3.6% 0.9% 9.1% 47.3% 0.0%
58 Public Works - Park Programs 100% 3.0% 3.8% 0.9% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
59 Public Works - Building Maintenance 0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
 Other - Other 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
 Other - Other 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Distribution of Data Sets Across Direct Services Only
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet E
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Summary of Allocable Overhead Expenditures and Selection of Allocation Factor

Selected Allocation Basis

No. Factor Description

11 City Council - City Council City Council 29,382$                   2 City-Wide Budgeted Expenditures
12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration Administration 798,060                   2 City-Wide Budgeted Expenditures
16 City Attorney - Legal Services General Counsel 332,500                   2 City-Wide Budgeted Expenditures
16 City Attorney - Legal Services Development Review Counsel 90,500                     6 City Attorney Development Review Time
18 Finance - Accounting & Finance Finance 509,604                   2 City-Wide Budgeted Expenditures
20 Community Development - Planning -- -                               0 n/a
25 Building - Building -- -                               0 n/a
30 Non-Department General Indirect Activities 323,628                   1 FTEs
30 Non-Department Information Technology 39,624                     3 Estimated IT Service Usage
30 Non-Department Code Enforcement 56,985                     4 Estimated Code Enforcement Time
40 Police - Police Services -- -                               0 n/a
50 Public Works - Engineering -- -                               0 n/a
53 Public Works - Street Maintenance -- -                               0 n/a
57 Public Works - Park Maintenance -- -                               0 n/a
58 Public Works - Park Programs -- -                               0 n/a
59 Public Works - Building Maintenance Building Maintenance 248,833                   5 Building Square Footage

Total Allocable Overhead Expenditures 2,429,116                

Budget Unit: Department Number and Name - Division Allocable Overhead 
Expenditures

Indirect Service or 
Overhead Function
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series F
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
First Allocation of Overhead Expenditures  

Allocable Indirect Services / Overhead Functions Allocable Indirect Functions

Allocation to All Budget Units Regardless of Service Type City Council Administration General 
Counsel

Development 
Review 
Counsel

Finance
General 
Indirect 

Activities

Information 
Technology

Code 
Enforcement

Building 
Maintenance

Total First 
Allocation

11 12 16 16 18 30 30 30 59 

11 City Council - City Council 84$                   2,280$              950$                 -$                      1,456$              -$                      1,981$              -$                      9,593$              16,345$            
12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration 2,280                61,938              25,806              -                        39,551              23,818              5,944                6,704                17,755              183,796            
16 City Attorney - Legal Services 1,209                32,830              13,678              -                        20,963              2,977                7,925                -                        -                        79,582              
18 Finance - Accounting & Finance 1,456                39,551              16,478              -                        25,255              15,482              1,981                -                        11,541              111,744            
20 Community Development - Planning 561                   15,232              6,346                90,500              9,726                2,977                1,981                6,704                6,455                140,482            
25 Building - Building 2,906                78,934              32,887              -                        50,404              41,682              1,981                17,598              11,917              238,309            
30 Non-Department 1,310                35,581              14,824              -                        22,721              -                        -                        -                        -                        74,437              
40 Police - Police Services 14,490              393,568            163,974            -                        251,314            171,788            15,850              5,028                68,522              1,084,534         
50 Public Works - Engineering 693                   18,815              7,839                -                        12,015              19,054              792                   4,190                10,924              74,323              
53 Public Works - Street Maintenance 2,033                55,223              23,008              -                        35,263              21,436              792                   4,190                12,910              154,857            
57 Public Works - Park Maintenance 797                   21,653              9,021                -                        13,827              8,336                198                   4,190                99,217              157,240            
58 Public Works - Park Programs 852                   23,141              9,641                -                        14,777              8,336                198                   4,190                -                        61,136              
59 Public Works - Building Maintenance 711                   19,312              8,046                -                        12,332              7,741                -                        4,190                -                        52,332              
 Other - Other -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
 Other - Other -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

Total Allocable Overhead Expenditures 29,382              798,060            332,500            90,500              509,604            323,628            39,624              56,985              248,833            2,429,116         

Costs Allocated to Indirect Services / Overhead Functions
to be Reallocated in Second Allocation on Worksheet G: 518,236$          

WORKSPACE: Check to Total Allocable Overhead, Worksheet E -- Should be zero: -                           

The results listed in the column "Total First Allocation" are the outcomes that may be used in the Town's budget process.  All other allocations on subsequent worksheets are used for full cost recovery analyses, such as fee computations for 
direct services.
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series G
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Second Allocation of Overhead Expenditures    

Allocable Indirect Services / Overhead Functions Allocable Indirect Functions

Allocation of Remaining Indirect Service/Overhead Costs
to Direct Services Only City Council Administration General 

Counsel

Development 
Review 
Counsel

Finance
General 
Indirect 

Activities

Information 
Technology

Code 
Enforcement

Building 
Maintenance

11 12 16 16 18 30 30 30 59 

11 City Council - City Council -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
16 City Attorney - Legal Services -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
18 Finance - Accounting & Finance -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
20 Community Development - Planning 410                   4,615                1,998                -                        2,806                810                   -                        -                        1,609                12,249              
25 Building - Building 2,127                23,918              10,356              -                        14,542              11,340              -                        -                        2,970                65,253              
30 Non-Department -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
40 Police - Police Services 10,605              119,255            51,636              -                        72,505              46,735              -                        -                        17,080              317,817            
50 Public Works - Engineering 507                   5,701                2,469                -                        3,466                5,184                -                        -                        2,723                20,050              
53 Public Works - Street Maintenance 1,488                16,733              7,245                -                        10,174              5,832                -                        -                        3,218                44,690              
57 Public Works - Park Maintenance 583                   6,561                2,841                -                        3,989                2,268                -                        -                        24,732              40,974              
58 Public Works - Park Programs 624                   7,012                3,036                -                        4,263                2,268                -                        -                        -                        17,203              
59 Public Works - Building Maintenance -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
 Other - Other -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
 Other - Other -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

Total Allocable Overhead Expenditures 16,345              183,796            79,582              -                        111,744            74,437              -                        -                        52,332              518,236            

Total Second 
Allocation
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TOWN OF ATHERTON Worksheet Series H
OVERHEAD COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Total Annual Allocated City-Wide Overhead to Direct Services  

Allocable Indirect Services / Overhead Functions Allocable Indirect Functions

Total Indirect Service/Overhead Costs Allocated
to Direct Services Only City Council Administration General 

Counsel

Development 
Review 
Counsel

Finance
General 
Indirect 

Activities

Information 
Technology

Code 
Enforcement

Building 
Maintenance

Total: All 
Allocations

11 12 16 16 18 30 30 30 59 

11 City Council - City Council -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
12 Administration - Manager, Clerk, Administration -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
16 City Attorney - Legal Services -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
18 Finance - Accounting & Finance -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
20 Community Development - Planning 971                   19,847              8,344                90,500              12,532              3,787                1,981                6,704                8,064                152,732            
25 Building - Building 5,033                102,852            43,243              -                        64,945              53,021              1,981                17,598              14,887              303,562            
30 Non-Department -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
40 Police - Police Services 25,095              512,824            215,611            -                        323,819            218,523            15,850              5,028                85,602              1,402,351         
50 Public Works - Engineering 1,200                24,517              10,308              -                        15,481              24,238              792                   4,190                13,647              94,372              
53 Public Works - Street Maintenance 3,521                71,957              30,253              -                        45,437              27,268              792                   4,190                16,128              199,547            
57 Public Works - Park Maintenance 1,381                28,214              11,862              -                        17,816              10,604              198                   4,190                123,949            198,214            
58 Public Works - Park Programs 1,476                30,153              12,677              -                        19,040              10,604              198                   4,190                -                        78,339              
59 Public Works - Building Maintenance -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
 Other - Other -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
 Other - Other -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

Total Allocable Overhead Expenditures 38,677              790,363            332,299            90,500              499,070            348,047            21,793              46,091              262,277            2,429,116         

WORKSPACE: Check to Total Allocable Overhead, Worksheet E -- Should be zero: -                           
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